

**INDIVIDUAL QUARTERLY INFORMATION (Non-audited)**

**(Applicable to companies subject to the accounting rules contained in the Official Audit Plan)**

Company: Cimpor - Cimentos de Portugal, SGPS, S.A.  
Office: Rua Alexandre Herculano, 35 - 1250 - 009 Lisboa  
NIPC: 500 722 900

Reference period:

Amounts expressed in Euros

1st Quarter

3rd Quarter

5th Quarter (1)

Beginning: 01/01/2008 End: 31/03/2008

Balance sheet items	Individual		
	Mar-08	Mar-07	Var. (%)
<b>ASSETS</b>			
<b>Fixed assets (net)</b>	1.206.746.679	1.285.084.743	-6%
Intangible assets	674.654	-	-
Tangible assets	6.427.902	6.456.969	0%
Financial investments	1.199.644.123	1.278.627.774	-6%
<b>Accounts receivable (net)</b>	60.382.265	80.584.501	-25%
Medium and long term	6.566	7.551	-13%
Short term	60.375.699	80.576.950	-25%
<b>SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY</b>			
<b>Value of share capital</b>	672.000.000	672.000.000	-
Nº of ordinary shares	672.000.000	672.000.000	-
Nº of other shares	-	-	-
<b>Value of treasury shares</b>	(32.869.201)	(9.587.175)	243%
Nº of voting shares	6.182.026	2.464.492	151%
Nº preference shares without voting rights	-	-	-
<b>LIABILITIES</b>			
Provisions	92.840.346	93.249.908	0%
<b>Accounts payable</b>	9.390.133	14.965.612	-37%
Medium and long term	-	5.000.000	-100%
Short term	9.390.133	9.965.612	-6%
<b>TOTAL ASSETS (NET)</b>	<b>1.269.677.650</b>	<b>1.420.595.151</b>	<b>-11%</b>
<b>TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY</b>	<b>1.165.827.331</b>	<b>1.259.804.798</b>	<b>-7%</b>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>103.850.319</b>	<b>160.790.353</b>	<b>-35%</b>

Profit and loss statement items	Individual		
	Mar-08	Mar-07	Var. (%)
Sales and services rendered	1.185.000	1.185.000	0%
Variation in production	-	-	-
Cost of goods sold and services rendered	963.448	836.761	15%
<b>Gross profits</b>	<b>221.552</b>	<b>348.239</b>	<b>-36%</b>
<b>Net operating income</b>	<b>(2.031.770)</b>	<b>(3.051.126)</b>	<b>-33%</b>
Profits on financial operations (net)	44.788.177	54.881.132	-18%
<b>Current profits</b>	<b>42.756.407</b>	<b>51.830.006</b>	<b>-18%</b>
<b>Extraordinary losses</b>	<b>19.436</b>	<b>(158.451)</b>	<b>-112%</b>
Income tax (2)	(819.099)	(1.226.792)	-33%
<b>Net profit for the quarter</b>	<b>43.594.942</b>	<b>52.898.347</b>	<b>-18%</b>
<b>Net profit for the quarter per share</b>	<b>0,06</b>	<b>0,08</b>	<b>-18%</b>
<b>Self financing (3)</b>	<b>43.998.245</b>	<b>54.459.075</b>	<b>-19%</b>

(1) Applicable in the first year of companies that adopt a financial year other than the corresponding calendar year (article 65-A of the Commercial Company Code);

(2) Income tax estimate;

(3) Self financing = Net profit + Depreciation and amortisation + Provisions

(Persons who assume responsibility for information supplied, positions held, signatures)

*(unreadable signatures)*

**Eng. Jorge Manuel Tavares Salavessa Moura**  
**(Director)**

*(unreadable signatures)*

**Dr. Manuel Luís Barata de Faria Blanc**  
**(Director)**

### **Explanatory notes**

- Values requested must be expressed in Euros, without decimal places.
- Negative values must be placed in brackets().
- The period defined as "n" concerns the values of the quarter in cause, whereas the defined period "n-1" concerns the values of the homologous quarter of the previous year.
- All values for the quarter must be accumulated from the beginning of the financial year onwards.